PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTINET, INC.	02/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITECELL SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	5341 Redtail Court
City:	Platteville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7672948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)856-7264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303)856-7155

Email: mdesanctis@hdciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. DeSanctis

Address Line 1: 225 Union Blvd., Ste 150

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WCELL-000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. DeSanctis

Total Attachments: 1

source='948_assignment_by_fort#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7673

PATENT REEL: 025756 FRAME: 0378

Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of February 7, 2011, by Fortmet, Inc., a Delaware corporation; (the "Assignor"), in favor of WhiteCell Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Patent Assignment Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee effective as of February 7, 2011 (the "Patent Assignment Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained therein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby.

- 1. ASSIGNS to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 7.672.948 (the "Patent"), all proceeds of said Patent (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of said Patent, including the right to collect royalties and seek injunctive relief, for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and henefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and in and to all reissues and reexaminations thereof.
- 2. AGREES to assist Assignee in every reasonably way to enforce the Patent. To that end. Assignor will execute, verify and deliver such documents and perform such other acts (including appearing as a witness) as Assignce may reasonably request for use in perfecting, evidencing, sustaining and enforcing such Patent and the assignment thereof.
- 3. COVENANTS and agrees that Assignor or Assignor's executors or administrators shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in reissuance and/or reexamination of the Parent and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such Patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Fortinet, In	re.	. 1		
By>	n	1/h	2-7-	6
		re/Date		
Name:	Todd	Muls	<u>0 50</u>	
Title:	V.P.	Legal		

RECORDED: 02/07/2011

PATENT

REEL: 025756 FRAME: 0379